

SMD 1A01 – Layla Bonnot SMD 1A04 – Chris Hall SMD 1A07 – Mukta Ghorpadey SMD 1A10 – Rashida Brown SMD 1A02 – Dieter Lehmann Morales SMD 1A05 – Christine Miller SMD 1A08 – Kent C. Boese SMD 1A11 – Dotti Love Wade SMD 1A03 – Carlo Perri SMD 1A06 – Brandolon Barnett SMD 1A09 – Michael Wray SMD 1A12 – Vacant

Opposition to Petition to Amend or Terminate Settlement Agreement of ABRA-109296, Kraken 3400 LLC (Hook Hall) Updated

WHEREAS ANC1A passed a letter in opposition to the petition to Amend or Terminate Settlement Agreement of ABRA-109296 on November 9, 2022. This letter was filed in a timely manner with the Alcoholic Beverage Regulation Administration and was accepted.

WHEREAS the ANC also designated Michael Wray as the authorized representative for ANC1A in this matter with its November 9 letter.

WHEREAS the Roll Call Hearing for this matter is set for January 3, 2023.

WHEREAS the location of this establishment will be within the boundaries of the newly established ANC1E on the date of the Roll Call Hearing. ANC1E is also the successor of the Settlement Agreement as set forth in Bill 24-700, the Advisory Neighborhood Commission Boundaries Act of 2022, Sec. 3. Succession. Which was effective from August 10, 2022.

BE IT RESOLVED, that ANC 1A further authorizes Michael Wray and Advisory Neighborhood Commission 1E to act on our behalf in the resolution of this protest before the Alcoholic Beverage Regulation Administration and the Agency's Board.

Certification:

After providing sufficient notice for and with a quorum of 7 present at its December 28, 2022, meeting, Advisory Neighborhood Commission 1A voted, with 7 Yeas, 0 Nos and 0 Abstentions, to adopt the above resolution.

Michael Wray Chairperson, ANC 1A

Mut Supaday

Mukta Ghorpadey Secretary, ANC 1A